### 900277613 01/17/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Funding, LP		112/31/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centiv Services Corp.	
Also Known As:	F/K/A Centiv Acquisition Company	
Street Address:	233 S. Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 4400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Tradeone Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	11149 Research Blvd. Suite 400	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77296539	DESIGNTRACKER	
Serial Number:	77296535	DESIGNTRACKER	
Serial Number:	76230106	INSTANT IMPACT	
Serial Number:	76230105	CENTIV	
Serial Number:	77243349	TRADEONE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2125549651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.613.2071

Email: cclayton@gibbonslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Clayton

Address Line 1: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 2: One Penn Plaza, 37th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111365.85785
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M. Clayton
Signature:	/cmc/
Date:	01/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=EASTWEST-Trademark Release - Deerpath#page1.tif source=EASTWEST-Trademark Release - Deerpath#page2.tif source=EASTWEST-Trademark Release - Deerpath#page3.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CENTIV SERVICES CORP., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Centiv Acquisition Company ("Centiv") entered into (i) a Security Agreement, dated as of September 6, 2011 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") among CENTIV HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Centiv and DEERPATH FUNDING, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as administrative and collateral agent (the "Agent") and (ii) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 6, 2011 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Security Agreement, the "Centiv Agreements"), between Centiv and the Agent, pursuant to which Centiv granted a security interest (the "Centiv Security Interest") in all of Centiv's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Centiv Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, all to the extent set forth in the Centiv Agreements; and

WHEREAS, TRADEONE MARKETING, INC., a Texas corporation ("<u>TradeOne</u>" and together with Centiv, each individually a "<u>Company</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Companies</u>") entered into (i) a Joinder Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2011 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "<u>TradeOne Security Agreement</u>") among CENTIV HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), Centiv and the Agent and (ii) a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2011 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "<u>TradeOne Trademark Security Agreement</u>" and, together with the TradeOne Security Agreement, the "<u>TradeOne Agreements</u>", and the TradeOne Agreements together with the Centiv Agreements, the "<u>Agreements</u>") among the Companies and the Agent, pursuant to which TradeOne granted a security interest (the "<u>TradeOne Security Interest</u>" and together with the Centiv Security Interest, the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of TradeOne's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the TradeOne Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, all to the extent set forth in the TradeOne Agreements; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations secured by the Security Interest have been fully paid and satisfied and the Agent desires to release the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent hereby releases the Security Interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, and hereby, (i) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Agreements with respect to the Trademarks, (ii) sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the Companies any right, title or interest that the Agent may have acquired and revests in the respective Company the full unencumbered title to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases each Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Agreements related to the Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Very truly yours,

**DEERPATH FUNDING, LP** a Delaware limited partnership, as Agent

Ву:

Deerpath Funding General Partner, Inc.

its general partner

ъλ: \_\_\_

Name: Anish Bahl

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

# SCHEDULE A

# <u>TRADEMARKS</u>

ENTITY	MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILED	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Centiv Services Corp.	DESIGNTRACKER	77296539	10/4/07	3720531	12/8/09
Centiv Services Corp.	DESIGNTRACKER	77296535	10/4/07	3720530	12/8/09
Centiv Services Corp.	INSTANT IMPACT	76230106	3/26/01	2764940	9/16/03
Centiv Services Corp.	CENTIV	76230105	3/26/01	2644179	10/29/02
TradeOne Marketing, Inc.	TRADEONE	77243349	7/31/07	3408641	4/8/08

CLI-2171776v2

**RECORDED: 01/17/2014**